Notice of Special Meeting of the Kern County Committee on School District Organization Thursday, December 14, 2023, 5:00 PM 1300 17th Street, Conference Room 1C, Bakersfield, CA

Any materials required by law to made available to the public prior to a meeting of the Kern County Committee on School District Organization can be inspected during normal business hours at the office of the Kern County Superintendent of Schools, 1300 17th Street, Bakersfield, CA 93301.

This meeting will be accessible to members of the public, and public comment will be allowed only on agenda items at the appropriate time, at the above location.

An individual who requires disability related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and service, in order to participate in the meeting should contact the Kern County Superintendent of Schools Office at (661) 636-4680 (Government Code 54954.2).

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and roll call
- 2. Approval of minutes of October 23, 2023 meeting.
- 3. Approval of minutes of October 23, 2023 Taft Union High School District Public Hearing.
- 4. Approval of minutes of October 23, 2023 Taft City School District Public Hearing
- 5. Action to waive short notice of district hearings
- 6. Action on the proposal from Arvin Union School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 7. Action on the proposal from Di Giorgio School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 8. Action on the proposal from Edison School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 9. Action on the proposal from Fairfax School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030

- 10. Action on the proposal from McFarland Unified School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 11. Action on the proposal from Rio Bravo-Greeley Union School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 12. Action on the proposal from Sierra Sands Unified School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 13. Action on the proposal from Wasco Union High School District seeking to adopt trustee areas for the election of its governing board members pursuant to Education Code sections 5019, 5020, and 5030
- 14. Adjournment